

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 41792 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 41785 OF 2025**

Ranjit s/o Shyam Sumaya & Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Ranjit s/o Shyam Sumaya & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Lalit s/o Maghan Sumaya & Ors. .. Defendants

Adv. Anosh Sequeira, Adv. Prakash Nichani, Adv. Rohit Nichani, Adv. Vikas Kumbhar, Adv. Karan Nichani i/b Dex Legal for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Arif Bookwala, Senior Advocate, i/b Dushant S. Lilani, for Defendant Nos. 1,7,8,9, 10, 11, 12.
Adv. Mrityunjay Barai for Defendant Nos. 2 & 3.
Adv. Mahek Bookwala for Defendant Nos. 4, 5 and 6.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: DECEMBER 23, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Defendants seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply to the Interim Application.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 5th January, 2026.
3. Place the matter on 7th January, 2026 'for ad-interim relief'.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]