

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.22
19:24:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 41792 OF 2025
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 41785 OF 2025**

Mr. Ranjit s/o. Shyam Sumaya and Ors. ... Applicants/Plaintiffs

V/s.

Mr. Lalit s/o. Maghan Sumaya and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Prakash Nichani with Shreya Karhade for the Plaintiffs

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time for filing brief note of arguments is hereby extended till 27th January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar